e N N it R W

lﬁNNNNHHHHHHHHHb—&
W N = D Y 0 NN n R WO e

25

27
28

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving Tohono 0’'odham Nation Scholarship Fund Budget Carryover Funds and
Modification/Amendment # 1)

RESOLUTION NO. 06-678

WHEREAS, in Resolution No.06-210, the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council approved the FY
2007 Tohono O’odham Natiom Scholarship Fund budget in the amount of
$5,556,539.60; and

WHEREAS, in Resolution No. 06-254 the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council approved
supplemental fundsin the amount 0f$50,000.00 from General Revenue to assist with
the costs of relocating the Tohono 0'odham Nation Scholarship Fund modular; and

WHEREAS, theTohono O’odham NationScholarship Fund hassubmittedforreview andapproval
the proposed FY 2007 Budget Modification/Amendment # 1 to carry forward the
remaining $42,278.45 from the FY 2006 Supplemental fands approved in FY 2006 for
a revised total 0 $5,598,818.05; and

WHEREAS, theTohonoO'odhamNation Scholarship Fund hassubmittedforreviewand approval
the proposed FY 2007 Budget Modification/Amendment # 1 to add line item 772.00
Repair&Maint.-Building in theamount0£$35,918.95 and to increaseline item 810.00
Professional Services in the amount 0f $6,359.50 for a revised total 0f $8,359.50; and

WHEREAS, theTohonoO’'odhamScholarshipfund Budget Modification/Amendment#1 hasbeen
reviewed by the Hnman Resources Development Committee and the Budget and
Finance Committee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council does hereby
approve and authorizes Carryover funds of $42,278.45 for a revised total of
$5,598,818.05 for the Tohono 0’'odham Nation Scholarship Fund as attached hereto.

BEIT FURTHERRESOLVED thatthe Tohone O'edham Legislative Conncildoesherebyapprove and
authorizes the Tohono 0O'odham Nation Scholarship Fund Budget
Modification/Amendment#1 toadd anewline item 772.00 (Repair & Maint.-Building)
in the amount of $35,918.95 and increase line item 810.00 (Professional Services) in
the amonnt of $6,359.50 for a revised total of $8,359.50.

BEIT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Tohono 0’'odham Legislative Council thatthe Tohono O’'odham
Nation's Officials, towit; the Chairwoman and anydesignated Official are anthorized

to negotiate and execute this budget, provided however, that any amendment




[ SN SIS o e DD powh ek sk ek ek e e pend ke
gqa«mfumﬁc\omqo\m&wnnc\omqa«maw N

o b b W W ) ) W W W

RESOLUTION NO. 06-678

{Approving Tohomno O'odham Nation Scholarship Fund Budget Carryover Funds and
Modification/Amendment #1)

Page 2 of3

affecting the funds or fanding levels of this budget shall be submitted for further
prior approval by the Tohono O0'odham Legislative Council.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council on the 12™, Day
of OCTOBER, 2006 at a meeting at which a guorum was present with a vote of 2,440.80 FOR; -0~
AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and [07] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by
Section 1(d)(2) &(3) of Article VI of the Constitution ofthe Tohono 0'Odham Nation, adopted by the
Tohono O'Odham Nation on Janmary 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June
18,1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'OD LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

A |

Verlon M. Jose, Lé gislative Chairman

_lj_dayof Q( Jro[fl@/ , 2006

ATTEST:

Yy G,

Lucille Lopez, AMg Legislative Secretary
/A_aayof (QMW , 2006.

Said Resolution was subﬁ tted for appmv w office of the Chairwoman of the Tohono

0'Odham Nation on the day of , 2006 at ‘O 0 - o'clock, 4. M.,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Arucle VI of the Constitntmn and will become effective
upon her approval or upon her failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONO O0'0D EGISLATIVE COUNCIL

VAL~

Verlon M. ]ose, }/églslative Chairman

[‘]/APPROVED onthe_ 7] dayof OFMUM , 2006
[ ] DISAPPROVED at Hﬁg o'clock, L m
VIVIAN JUAN-SAUNDERS, CHAIRWOMAN
TOHONO 0'ODHAM NATION



http:2,440.80

SOOI N B W

RESOLUTION NO. 06-678

(Approving Tohono ’odham Nation Scholarship Fund Buadget Carryover Funds and
Moedification/Amendment # 1)

Page 3 of 3

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the [7 day of

ﬂfM%/ ,2006,at /770 _ o'clock, 2 M.
Los Tid

Lucille Lopez, Acﬁn{ I.egislative Secretary




RESOLUTION NO. 06-678

ACTION: APPROVING TOHONO O’ODHAM NATION SCHOLARSHIP FUND BUDGET CARRYOVER FUNDS AND
MODIFICATION/AMENDMENT # 1
MOVED: COUNCILMAN TIMOTHY JOAQUIN SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES ANTONE
DATE: OCTOBER 12, 2006
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES | VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 155.40 X
310.8 (Vernon J. Smith)
’ 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 155.40 X
(Lucilda J. Valenzuela {(Norris)) :
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 129.35 X
258.7 | ¢ ) X
2. VERLON M. JOSE 129.35
{David Garcia)
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 110.80 X
221.6 (Jonas Robles)
0 | 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL X X
(Louis L. Johnson) 110.80
GU VO 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 96.55 X
193.1 | ( ) X X
2. MICHAEL FLORES 96.55
(Grace Manuel) ;
HICKIWAN 1. DELMA GARCIA 83.70 X X
167.4 {Mary E. Sam)
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 83.70 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 85.90 X X
. ( )
171.8 | 'GERALD FAYUANT 85.90 X
( )
SAN LUCY 1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR. 84.50 X X
169.0 | ¢ ) X
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 84.50
{ )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 96.90 X X
193.8 | ¢ ) X
2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 96.90
(Eileen A. Estrada-Lopez)
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 73.45 X
( )
146.9 1 PrYLLIS JUAN 73 45 X X
( )
SELLS 1. MARLENE SARAFICIO-JUAN 210.50 X
( )
4210 | EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 210.50 X
(Kimberly Listo)
SIF OIDAK | . WAVALENE SAUNDERS 93.35 X
186.7 (Isidro Lopez)
/| 2. DARLENE ANDREW X
(Rita Martinez) 93.35
TOTAL 2,440.80 | 2,440.80 -0- -0- [07]

»*PASSED VOTES




